18

19-21

28

29

37

100

105

106

r .E.

01/11/66 2097
01/19/73 4307
01/23/67 2357
11/07/87 7694
11/18/74 4700
Could not find sewer line.
06/18/70 3532
08/10/70 3533

110 Sycamore S.E.

2-story frame dwelling, fire in upstairs front bedroom.
Josephine Ciluffo and Robert Hodges.

$2,700 loss.

110

111

115

116-18

122

123

126

129

130

08/10/70
10/31/69

11/26/69
12/01/69

06/12/70
01/14/69
09/27/67
01/14/69
01/02/70

04/20/70

Capitol
Pitsch

Cooke

Urban Renewal--Cross

Urban Renewal (cancelled)

Urban Renewal--Staggs

Fire on Monday, November 6, 1967, at 8:33 p.m.

3534

3253

3283
3287

3415

2932

2518

2933

3320

3441

Owners,
Occupant, Hayward Ware.

Urban Renewal--Staggs
Urban Renewal

Urban Renewal
Loren Pitsch

Urban Renewal--Staggs
Urban Renewal--Loren Pitsch
Pitsch

Urban Renewal--Pitsch
Wesley Partee

Urban Renewal--Staggs



201-07 Sycamore S.E.

numbered 642-48 Jefferson S.E. See that address for other fires.

201-07

206-08 Sycamore S.E. Fire on Sunday, March 3, 1968, at 8:11 a.m. Vacant,

07/16/68 2784 C.I. & I.S. -- Pitsch

condemned 2-story frame dwelling, fire in flooring.

206-08

215

229-35

244

246

251

301

312

349

04/17/68 2686 Frazier Building Co.
Returned bond 01/07/70.

01/02/92 8209 Pitsch

09/29/70 3623 Cooke

01/26/71 3778 Hodgens

06/09/77 5232 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch

Fire on Thursday, November 9, 1967, at 9:01
p.m. Vacant 2-story frame multiple dwelling, well involved on arrival.
Owner, Garrett Zylstra. $4,500 loss. Fire on Sunday, November 19,
1967, at 3:16 p.m. "Trash furniture burning in 2 separate spots in 1st
fl. apt." Fire on Saturday, November 25, 1967, at 1:11 p.m. "Fire

in two places in vacant apt. bldg.” This apartment house was also



