Sycamore Street, S.E.

18	01/11/66	2097	Capitol		
19-21	01/19/73	4307	Pitsch		
28	01/23/67	2357	Cooke		
29	11/07/87	7694			
37	11/18/74 Could not fi	4700 nd sewer line	Urban RenewalCross		
100	06/18/70	3532	Urban Renewal (cancelled)		
105					
106	08/10/70	3533	Urban RenewalStaggs		
110 Sycamore S.E. Fire on Monday, November 6, 1967, at 8:33 p.m. 2-story frame dwelling, fire in upstairs front bedroom. Owners, Josephine Ciluffo and Robert Hodges. Occupant, Hayward Ware. \$2,700 loss. 110 08/10/70 3534 Urban RenewalStaggs					
111	10/31/69	3253	Urban Renewal		
115	11/26/69 12/01/69	3283 3287	Urban Renewal Loren Pitsch		
116-18	06/12/70	3415	Urban RenewalStaggs		
122	01/14/69	2932	Urban RenewalLoren Pitsch		
123	09/27/67	2518	Pitsch		
126	01/14/69	2933	Urban RenewalPitsch		
129	01/02/70	3320	Wesley Partee		

201-07 Sycamore S.E. Fire on Thursday, **November 9, 1967**, at 9:01 p.m. Vacant 2-story frame multiple dwelling, well involved on arrival. Owner, Garrett Zylstra. \$4,500 loss. Fire on Sunday, November 19, **1967**, at 3:16 p.m. "Trash furniture burning in 2 separate spots in 1st fl. apt." Fire on Saturday, November 25, 1967, at 1:11 p.m. "Fire in two places in vacant apt. bIdg." This apartment house was also numbered 642-48 Jefferson S.E. See that address for other fires.

201-07 07/16/68 2784 C.I. & I.S. -- Pitsch

206-08 Sycamore S.E. Fire on Sunday, March 3, 1968, at 8:11 a.m. Vacant, condemned 2-story frame dwelling, fire in flooring.

206-08	04/17/68	2686	Frazier	Building	Co.
	Returned bo				

		, ,	
215	01/02/92	8209	Pitsch
229-35	09/29/70	3623	Cooke
244			
246			
251			
301			
312	01/26/71	3778	Hodgens
349	06/09/77	5232	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch